

H.B. 1

APPROPRIATIONS ACT

Senator **Valentine** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 57, Line 2092
Lilac Copy 2-26-2001: Reinstates the bracketed language on Lines 2092 through 2099 and on Line 2095 delete "10 percent" and insert "4 percent"
2. Page 61, Line 2234
Lilac Copy 2-26-2001: Reinstates the bracketed language on Lines 2234 through 2241 and on Line 2237 delete "10 percent" and insert "4 percent"
3. Page 67, Line 2455
Lilac Copy 2-26-2001: Reinstates the bracketed language on Lines 2455 through 2462 and on Line 2458 delete "10 percent" and insert "4 percent"
4. Page 68, Line 2511
Lilac Copy 2-26-2001: Reinstates the bracketed language on Line 2511
5. Page 69, Line 2512
Lilac Copy 2-26-2001: Reinstates the bracketed language on Lines 2512 through 2518 and on Line 2514 delete "10 percent" and insert "4 percent"
6. Page 70, Line 2579
Lilac Copy 2-26-2001: Reinstates the bracketed language on Lines 2579 through 2585
7. Page 71, Line 2586
Lilac Copy 2-26-2001: Reinstates the bracketed language on Line 2586
8. Page 74, Line 2699
Lilac Copy 2-26-2001: Reinstates the bracketed language on Lines 2699 through 2706
9. Page 76, Line 2776
Lilac Copy 2-26-2001: Reinstates the bracketed language on Lines 2776 through 2783
10. Page 79, Line 2906
Lilac Copy 2-26-2001: Reinstates the bracketed language on Lines 2906 through 2913 and

on Line 2909 delete "10 percent" and insert "7 percent"

11. Page 81, Line 2978

Lilac Copy 2-26-2001:

Reinstate the bracketed language on Lines 2978 through 2985

12. Page 84, Line 3070

Lilac Copy 2-26-2001:

Reinstate the bracketed language on Lines 3070 through 3077